1,042,421

479,637

–

279,805

–

132,941

total current assets 3,393,023 (48,784) (74,103) (112,557) – – 3,157,579

Property and equipment:
From ICI 2,217,047 (144,309) (384,747) 37,215 – – 1,725,206

From other activities 113,952 – – – (2,280) – 111,672

ICI accounted for by the equity or cost
methods 469,402 40,097 9,976 43,588 12,800 – 575,863

Goodwill 520,862 – – – – – 520,862

Deferred income tax asset – – (8,555) 112,557 38,775 (3,512) 139,265

Non-current fnancial assets – 190,599 (52,585) 145,082 2,632 – 285,728

Other non-current assets 491,997 – (271,438) (146,585) – – 73,974

total assets 7,206,283 37,603 (781,452) 79,300 51,927 (3,512) 6,590,149

See pages 157 to 166 for explanatory notes to the reconciliation above.

154 S N C - L  A V A L I N

2 0 1 1  F I N A N C I A L  R E P O R T

Notes to
Consolidated Financial Statements

35 first-time adoption of IfRS (continued)

(IN THOUSANDS OF CANADIAN DOLLARS) JANUARy 1, 2010

EFFECT OF TRANSITION TO IFRS

CANADIAN GAAP IFRIC 12 IAS 31
RECLASSI-
FICATIONS OTHER TAx EFFECT IFRS

lIabIlItIES and EQuIty
current liabilities

(Note 35.2a) (Note 35.2b) (Note 35.2c) (Note 35.2d)

Trade and other payables 1,702,034 – (16,975) (390,307) – – 1,294,752

Downpayments on contracts 397,329 – – – – – 397,329

Deferred revenues 505,531 (328) (620) 5,606 – – 510,189

Other current fnancial liabilities – – 4,094 235,989 – – 240,083

Other current liabilities
Current portion of long-term debt:

– – – 121,757 – – 121,757

Recourse 104,874 – – – – – 104,874

Non-recourse from ICI 139,183 – (135,193) 47,606 – – 51,596

total current liabilities 2,848,951 (328) (148,694) 20,651 – – 2,720,580

Long-term debt:
Recourse 348,048 – – – – – 348,048

Non-recourse from ICI 2,005,485 – (699,477) (47,606) – – 1,258,402

Other non-current fnancial liabilities – – – 83,225 (1,528) – 81,697

Provisions – – – 109,529 21,882 – 131,411

Other non-current liabilities 464,666 – – (86,191) – – 378,475

Deferred income tax liability 24,408 – 6,654 (308) 38,775 2,314 71,843

total liabilities 5,691,558 (328) (841,517) 79,300 59,129 2,314 4,990,456

Non-controlling interests 80,033 – – (80,033) – – –

Equity
Share capital 397,735 – – – – – 397,735

Contributed surplus 33,473 – – (33,473) – – –

Retained earnings 1,026,790 36,513 63,196 33,473 (31,960) (3,504) 1,124,508

Other components of equity (23,306) – (3,131) – 24,724 (2,322) (4,035)

Equity attributable to SNC-Lavalin
shareholders

Non-controlling interests
1,434,692

–

36,513

1,418

60,065

–

–

80,033

(7,236)

34

(5,826)

–

1,518,208

81,485

total equity

total liabilities and equity

1,434,692

7,206,283

37,931

37,603

60,065

(781,452)

80,033

79,300

(7,202)

51,927

(5,826)

(3,512)

1,599,693

6,590,149

See pages 157 to 166 for explanatory notes to the reconciliation above.

155 S N C - L A V A L I N

2 0 1 1  F I N A N C I A L  R E P O R T

Notes to
Consolidated Financial Statements